
RESOLUTION 2025-29 
LIMERICK TOWNSHIP 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PA 

ADOPTING THE 2026 BUDGET 

WHEREAS, Limerick Township is a Second Class Township and pursuant to A1ticle 

XXXII, Taxation and Finance, Section 3202(d) of the Second Class Township Code, hereby 

adopts the 2026 Budget proposed at the Public Meeting of the Limerick Township Board 

of Supervisors on November 25, 2025, which was available to the public for a twenty (20) 

day period following the November 28, 2025 adve1tisement in a newspaper of general 

circulation in the Township stating its availability for public inspection and review. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of 

Limerick Township, Montgomery County, Pennsylvania, at its regular meeting held on 

Wednesday, December 17, 2025 at 6:00 P.M. at the meeting place, Limerick Township 

Municipal Building, Limerick Township, Montgomery County, Pennsylvania, that 

the aforementioned proposed Budget for the 202 6 fiscal year is hereby adopted. 

ADOPTED AND ENACTED this 17th day of December, 2025 . 

ATTEST: 

By: 

LIMERICK TOWNSIDP 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 



Limerick Township 
2026 Proposed Budget 

60% 21% 14% 3% 2% 
01 03 04 05 14 30 32 35 36 37 

General Fire Road EMS Hydrant Capital Capital Liquid Park& Park Total all 
Fund Protection Improvement Fund Fund · Equipment Reserves Fuels Recreation Capital Funds 

Real Estate Tax Rate 2.089 0.721 0.50 0.1 0 0.073 j 3.48~ 
Balance Forward - Operating 1,174,482 201 ,263 580,326 996,763 449,244 3,402,078 

-Capital 

Revenues 
Real Estate Taxes 3,356,306 1,143,669 788,968 160,000 116,189 5,565,132 
Act 511 Taxes 7,380,000 7,380,000 
Business License 406,230 406,230 
Fines and Forfeits 37,000 37,000 
Interest, Rents and Royalties 125,000 5,000 25,000 4,900 2,295,000 15,000 52,000 2,521,900 
Grants and Inter-Govt Revenue 852,325 194,378 25,000 623,349 1,695,052 
PILOT Fees 
General Government 57,879 57,879 
Public Safety 649,525 649,525 
Culture & Recreation 685,000 685,000 
Other Misc. Revenues 23,150 110,000 133,150 
Contribs, Donations & Assessments 85,000 85,000 
Transfers from Other Funds 1,200.000 429.402 81,567 676,840 908,243 1,383,238 4,679,290 

Total Revenues 15,261,898 1,772,450 135,000 1,071 ,798 160,000 1,372,066 2,295,000 1,635,112 1,761,432 1,832,482 27,297,237 
14,061,898 

Expenditures 
General Government 2,368,224 5,400 580,326 307,443 1,783,238 5,044,631 
Police 6,418,1 01 324,040 6,742,141 
Code Services 373,840 35,000 408,840 
Planning & Zoning 631,508 631,508 
Emergency Services 621 ,355 1,359,050 1,071,798 155,000 3,207,203 
Public Works 3,197,174 432,700 850,000 4,479,874 
Parks 977,696 977,696 
Recreation 476,293 476,293 
Miscellaneous 19,000 19,000 
Pension Contributions 1,193,448 1,193,448 
Insurances 205,751 8,000 213,751 
Post Relirement Contribution 50,000 50,000 
lnterfund Transfers 183.497 1,876,840 2,060,337 
Funds Reserved for Future Use 400,000 135,000 5,000 418.1 60 785,112 49,244 1,792,516 
Total Expenditures 15,261,898 1,772,450 135,000 1,071,798 160,000 1,372,066 2,295,000 1,635,112 1,761,432 1,832,482 27,2!JI,238 

(0) (0) (0) (0) 0 


